



\$~12

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10346/2024

BRIJPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Madhu Sharma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC  
with Mr. Shubham Kumar  
Mishra, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

%

**14.02.2025**

**CM APPL.9114/2025**

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

**CM APPL.9114/2025**

2. The present application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner, seeking an early hearing of the petition.

3. Given the nature of the Board, it is not possible to pre-pone the date of the hearing. The application is, accordingly, dismissed.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**SHALINDER KAUR, J**

**FEBRUARY 14, 2025/ab/kp**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*