



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10346/2024**

BRIJPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pranjal, Mr. Inder Dev Singh &
Mr. Anshul Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Jagdish Chandra CGSC, Ms
Maanya Saxena, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **18.02.2026**

CM APPL. 11092/2026 (Condonation of delay)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 80 days in filing the counter affidavit is condoned.
2. The same is taken on record.
3. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10346/2024

4. Re-notify on 24.02.2026 i.e., the date already fixed.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/tg